
C. Westwind 78, Raja S.C. Mullick Road.

SWAMI VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FORTHE YEAR ENDED 31ST
MARCH.2021

PARTICU LARS AMOUNT SCHEDULE
PAR,TIC
U LARS AMOUNT SCHEDULE

In Rs In Rs

To, 5

6

plagsl Y-o\Vah

oate: ollcr):ae4

12,56,70,800.00

L,43,77,200.00

FOR & ON BEHALF OF
B.K.Sarkar & Asociates
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FRN 326007E

Direct
By, Income

Indirect
,, Income

Excess of Income
Over Expenditure
Carried Down
Balance Sheet

1,68,99,220.00

14,00,48.000.00 _i1p9l9p9!.00

We have verified the books of account of the lnstitute and the lncome & Expenditure account are in
agreement with the books account
malntained by the lnstltute

'4.-

@
( CA Bipul Kumar Sarkar,l

Partner. Mem No-0559g1

Citv OfFcrt: t, British tndi. St eet, 6th Floor, R/No. 607,Kol-69Office : Cto Subhash Dolrnath. Vlll. ; Deuni A'tltola, P.O-: Arbandi, Diat-: Nadra. Flin : 741121

tr, SarKar dr AsSoClAteS
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General
Adminisfation
Expenses
Operating
Expenses
Repair &
Maintenance
Expenses 12,61,834.00

Misc.

5,93,09,566.00

5,19,47,060.00

1

2

3

4



h d le -1

h ule -2

Schedul -3

Schedule 4

SVISTParticulars schedule
34,68,013't.1Building maintenance
21,34,957Contribution to PFlESl

Bus, Generator & Fuel Expenses
0Gratuity

5,32,28,811Salaries & Allowances
Security Guard Expenses

5,93,09,566Total

21 90,6s,820Server maintenance
71,851Bank Charges

29,09,7802.2Canteen & Hostel l/laintenance
12,38,5952.3Computer maintenance

8,09,208Electricity Charges
1,94,286lnterest on Bank Loan
5.14,609lnterest to Others

28,818lnterest & Fees on Statutory Payments
23,116Rates & Taxes
14,084lnsurance

3,67,45,272Scholarship
,| 7L 20Seminar Expenses

24 't2.720semtnar
3,18,901Charity,Aid & Subscription

5,19,47,060Total

12,61 ,834Repair & Maintenance

2,03,9903.1repair of Fumiture & Fixture
3.2 8.80.992repair of building

1.76.8523.3garden maintenance
12,61,834Total

Audit Fees 50,000
78,91,092Depreciation

General Expenses 74,732
Laboratory maintenanlce 4.1 25.18.031
Telecommunication & lnternet Exp 96,465

Total 1,06,30,320

I

't,06.715

3,71,070



ule -5

-6

hedule -7

12,56,70,800Student Fees
12,56,70,800Total

1,25,83,983
14,66,124

1,99,300
19,307

0

0
1,08,486

Scheme Receipts
lnterest from FDrBank
Hostel Fees
Fine
Profit on Sale of MF

Misc lncome
Liability Written Back

1,43,77,200Total

eorr,rtfmaEFer tast Balance sheet
Excess of Income over ExPenditure

2107690'1.00
179555192.00

16899220.00For the year 2020-21
21,75,31,313Total

Schedule -8

Advance Fees Received

Sundry credators
Secur€d Loan
Unsecur€d Loan
Security oeposit
TDS Payable

lDrop seat Fees

lother Liabilities

2,90,96,700.00
60,E9,192,0O
18,38,359.00
67,56,538.O0

1,0E,46,232,0O
2,13,728,OO

29,79,757.OO
41,97,247.OO

Total 6,20,17,753



Schedule -9
Fixed Assets Schedule - SVIST

Items Rate Balance on Addition5 TOTAT Depreciation Balance on

01.04.2020 31.03.2021
Land 0 55,72A,729 0 55,128,129 0 55,128,729
Building 1.63 241,770,602 6,7 45,t74 244,455,7t6 3,949.051 244,505,5ss
Air Conditioner 4.15 1,358,835 130,000 1,488,835 10,120 1,418,115

Black Board 6.33 178,389 0 178,389 77,292 161,O97

Bus 11.31 364,767 0 364,7 67 47,255 323,572
CCTV System 420,7 78 0 420,118 79,944 400,734
Computer 16.27 4,195,119 808,209 5,003,328 '145,534 4,257 ,793
Electrical FittinSs 4.75 8,760,185 0 8,760,185 416,109 4344,076
EPABX 4.15 27,O79 0 21,O79 7,)a6 75,793
Fax Machine & Office Equapments 4.75 41,851 0 47,457 2,213 45,584
Fire Equipment 4.75 1,131,364 0 1,131,364 53,7 40 t,017,624
Furniture & Fixture 5,929,910 252,r20 1,182,030 454,523 6,727,404
Generator 4.75 1,292,8r1 0 7,292,411 51,409 7,237,403
HedSe Cutter Machane 0 0 0 0 0

Laboratory lnstruments 4.75 50,176 0 50,776 2,472 48,355
TV, Music System LCD & Projector 4.75 25,779,O27 13,511 25,132,532 1,193,47 4 23,939,058
Library 4.75 952,066 0 952,066 45,223 906,843
Motor Car 4.15 10,153,375 223,O29 t0,376,404 491,683 I,AA4,12r
Solar & Other ln5truments 9.5 1,965,306 950,000 2,915,306 77 6,954 2,638,352
Sports Equipment 4.75 77 ,57 4 314,035 341,510 8,768 332,a42
Tea Machine 4.75 180,312 0 180,312 8,565 117,7 41

Water Cooler & Refrigerator 4.75 79,938 0 79,938 3,797 16,t47
Xerox Machine 4.75 404,523 0 4U,523 79,275 385,308
Buiding Under Construcdtion 4.75 226,636 52,100 28A,136 13,7 75 215,O2t
Patent

TOTAT 351,305,293 9,498,119 370,AO3,472 7,897,097 362,972,320

4.75

6.33

4.15



Schedule -10

Sc

Schedule -11.?

Schedule -'12

2,64,03,456INVESTMENTS
10 1 '16403456Fixed Deposit with Bank

10000000102Mutual funds
2,64,03,456Total

7,s6,20,503CURRENT ASSET
479719411.1.1Other deposit

6697049311 .1 .2tuition Fees Receivable
350739111.1.3other receivable
34542511.1.4TDS receivable

7,56,20,503Total

97,54,900LOANS & ADVANCES
11.2.1 -782466Bank account
11.2.2 119't53Cash & Cash equivalent

1U2821311.2.3Advance to Staffs and Others
97,64,900Total

-19,51 ,52,11 3BRANCH/DIVISION
12.1 -1s8885106SRIST
12.2 -15583227SVIMS

-147686144SVIMCS
127002364

-19,51 ,52,1 1 3Total

12.3
12.4SUMMIT
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SWAMI VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3IST
MARCH,2021

PARTICULARS AMOUNT SCHEDULE
PAR.TICU

LARS AMOUNT SCHEDULE

In Rs In Rs

To,

General
Administration
Expenses
Operating
Expenses
Repair &
Maintenance
Expenses
Misc.
Expenses

5,93.09.566.00

5,19,47,060.00

12,61,834.00

1,06,30.320.00

By, Direct Income
Indirect

,, Income

r2,56,70,800.00

1,43,77,200.00

5

6

I

2

3

4

Excess of
Income Over
Expenditure
Carried Down
Balance Sheet

1,68,99,220.00

_4qq4r99.09__ _!t,0!l!,0!!.00

We have verified the books of account of the lnstitute and the lncome & Expenditure account are in
agreement with the books acmunt
maintained by he lnstltute

ptace: Y-o\Vzh

oate: o1f 6t\zza

FOR & ON BEHALF OF

B.K.Sarkar & Asociates
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FRN 326007E

@
( CA Bipul Kumar Sarka4

Partner. Mem No-055991

Errtrsh tnctia Street" 6th Floor
o Subhash Debnath. Vitt- : De

R/No._607, K
rni AIrltola. p

rl-69
O.: Arband



Schedule -1

Schedule -2

Schedule -3

Schedule -4

Particulars schedule SVIST
Building Maintenance 1 .'l 34,68,013
Contribution to PF/ESl 21,34,957

1 ,06,715Bus. Generator & Fuel Expenses
Gratuity 0

5,32,28,811Salaries & Allowances
Security Guard Expenses 3,71,070

Total 5,93,09,566

2.1 90,65,820Server maintenance
71,851Bank Charges

29,09,780Canteen & Hostel Maintenance 22
12,38,595Computer maintenance

Electricity Charges
't,94,286lnterest on Bank Loan
5,14,609lnterest to Others

28,818lnterest & Fees on Statutory Payments
23,116Rates & Taxes
14,084lnsurance

3,67,45,272Schola rship
12.720Seminar Expenses

12 720semrnar 24
3,18,901Charity,Aid & Subscription

5,19,47,060Total

12,61 ,834Repair & Maintenance

31 2,03.990repair of Furniture & Finure
3.2 8,80,992repair of building

garden maintenance 3.3 1,76,852

Total 12,51,834

Audit Fees 50.000
Depreciation 78,91,092
General Expenses 74,732
Laboratory maintenanace 41 25,18,031
Telecomm u n ication & lnternet Exp 96,465
Total 1,06,30,320

23
8,09,208



Sc

Schedule -6

Sched ule -7

Schedule 3

Student Fees 12,56,70,800

Total 12,56,70,800

Scheme Receipts
lnterest from FD/Bank
Hostel Fees
Fine
Profit on Sale of MF
Misc lncome
Liability Written Back

1,25,83,983
14,66,124
1,99,300

19,307
0

0
1,08,486

Total 1,43,77,200

Corpus Fund As per Last Balance sheet
Excess of Income over Expenditure
For the year 2020-21

21076901.00
179555'192.00

16899220.00

Total 21,75,31,3'.|.3

Advance Fe€s Received
Sundry Creditorc
Secured Loan
Unsecured Loan
Security lreposit
TDs Payable
Drop seat Fees

Other Liabilities

2"90,96,700,00
60,89,192,0O
18,38,359.00
67,56,538.00

1,08,46,232.00
2tL3,728.OO

29,79,757.OO
4L,97,247.OO

6,20,17,753Tota! I



Schedule -9
Fixed Assets Schedule - SVIST

Items Rate Ealance on Additions TOTAL Depreciation Balance on

07.o4.2020 31.03.2021
Land 0 s5,728,729 0 55,128,129 0 55,128,729
Buildin8 1.63 241,770,502 6,'t45,t14 24a,455,7 76 3,949,061 244,506,655
Air Conditioner 4.15 1,358,835 130,000 1,488,835 70,720 1,418,115
Black Board 6.3 3 178,389 0 178,389 t7,292 767,O97

Bus 11.31 364,767 0 364,161 4t,2ss 323,512
CCTV System 4.15 420,7 t4 0 420,7L8 19,984 400,'134

Computer 16.27 4,195,119 808,209 5,003,328 145,534 4,251,793
Electrical FittinEs 4.'15 8,760,185 0 8,760,185 416,109 4344,076
EPABX 4.75 27,O79 0 27,O79 1,246 25,793
Fax Machine & Office Equipments 4.75 4?,857 0 47,857 2,273 45,584
Fire Equipment 4.75 1,131,364 0 1,131,364 53,740 7,017,624
Furniture & Fixture 5.33 6,919,970 252,720 7,742,030 454,623 6,727,404
Generator 4.75 1,292,477 0 7,292,871 61.,409 1,231,403
Hedge Cutter Machine 4.75 0 0 0 0 0

Laboratory lnstruments 4.7 5 50,775 0 50,716 2,472 48,365
TV, Music System LCD & Projector 4.75 25,t79,O27 13,511 25,732,532 t,193,47 4 23,939,058
Library 4.75 952,066 0 952,066 45,223 906,843
Motor Car 4.7 5 10,153,375 223,O29 10,375,404 491,683 9,8A4,727
Solar & Other lnstruments 9.5 1,965,306 950,000 2,915,306 276,954 2,638,352
Spons Equipment 4.'15 27,574 314,035 341,610 a,76a 332,442
Tea Machine 4.15 180,312 0 180,312 8,555 777,147
Water Cooler & Refrigerator 4.75 79,938 0 79,938 3,-791 76,147
Xerox Machine 4.75 404,523 0 404,523 19,215 385,308
Buiding Under Construcdtion 4.75 226,635 62,100 288,736 t3,775 275,O27

Patent

TOTAT 361,305,293 9,498,719 370,803,412 7,89t,O9r 367,972,320

I

II



Schedule -10

Schedule -11.1

-11c

Sc -12

2,64,03,456INVESTMENTS
Fixed Deposit with Bank 10.'l 16403456

10.2 10000000Mutual funds

2,64,03,456Total

7,56,20,503CURRENT ASSET
11.1 .1 4797194Other deposit
11.',t.2 66970493
11.1.3 3507391other receivable
11.1.4 345425

7,56,20,503Total

97,64,900LOANS & ADVANCES
-78246611.2.1Bank account
11915311.2.2Cash & Cash equivalent

1042821311.2.3Advance to Staffs and Others
97,64,900Total

-19,51,52,113BRANCH/DIVISION
-1 5888510612.1SRIST

12.2 -15583227SVIMS
12.3 -147686144SVIMCS
12.4 127002364SUMMIT

-19,51 ,52,1 1 3Total

-_l

tuition Fees Receivable

TDS receivable
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SWAMI VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY

INCO ME &EX PENDITURE NT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST
MARCH,2021

PARTICU LARS AMOUNT SCHEDULE
PAR,TICU

LARS AMOUNT SCHEDULE

In Rs in Rs

To,

General
Administration
Expenses

@erating
E)eenses
Repair &
Maintenance
Expenses
Misc.
Expenses

5,93,09,566.00

5,19,47,060.00

12.51,834.00

1,06,30,320.00

By, Direct Income
Indirect

,, Income

12,56,70,800.00

7,43,77,200.00

5

6

1

2

3

4

Excess of
Income Over
Expenditure
Carried Down
Balance Sheet

1,68,99,220.00

14,00,48,000.00 _]l,00,$p!9.00

ptacet W\llah
oate: oXf 6l\uza

FOR & ON BEHALF OF
B.K.Sarkar & Asociates
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FRN 326OO7E

@
( CA Brpul Kumar Sarka4

Partner Mem No-0559g1

rsh rndaa Street 6th Floor, F
rbhash Oebnath. Vill- : Derrr

vo.607
Amtola

Wesl
Bloc

We have verified the books of account of the lnstifute and the lnmme & Expenditure account are in
agreement with the books account
maintained by the lnstitute

69
Ari



h 1

Schedule -2

Schedule -3

Schedule 4

Particulars schedule SVIST
Building Maintenance 1.1 34,68,013
Contribution to PFlESl 21,34,957
Bus, Generator & Fuel Expenses 1 ,06,715
Gratuity
Salaries & Allowances
Security Guard Expenses 3,71,070

Total 5,93,09,566

21Server maintenance 90,65,820
Bank Charges 71,851

22Canteen & Hostel Maintenance
12,38,595Computer maintenance ZJ
8,09,208Electricity Charges
1,94,286lnteresl on Bank Loan

lnterest to Others 5,14,609
lnterest & Fees on Statutory Payments 28,818
Rates & Taxes 23,116
lnsurance 14,084
Scholarship 3,67,45,272
Scminer Expenses 12,720
Semtnat 2.4 12,720
Charity,Aid & Subscription 3,18,901

Total 5,19,47,060

Repair & Maintenance 12,61,834

repair of Fumiture & Fixture 3.1 2.03.990
repair of building 8,80,992
garden maintenance 3.3 1.76,852
Total 12,61,834

Audit Fees 50,000
78,91,092

General Expenses 74,732
Laboratory maintenanace 41 25,18.031
Telecomm u nication & lnternet Ex p 96,46s
Total -1,?{,06,30,320

0

5,32,28,811

29,09,780

3.2

Depreciation



Schedule -6

Schedule -7

Schedule -8

Student Fees 12,56,70,800

12,56,70,800Total

Scheme Receipts
lntersst from FD/Bank
Hostel Fees
Fine
Protit on Sale of MF
Misc lncome
Liability Written Back

1,25,83,983
14,66,124
't,99,300

19,307
0

0

1,08,486

1,43,77,2O0Total

Corpus Fund As p€r Last Ba nce sheet 21076901.00
179555192.00

't 5899220.00
Excess of Income over Expenditure
For the year 2020-21

Total 21,75,31l,313

Advance Fees Recaiv€d
Sundry Creditors
Secured Loan
Uns€cured Loan
Security Deposit
TDS Payable
Drop seat Fees
Other Llabilities

2,90,96,70O.00
60,89,192.00
1E,38,359.00
67,56,539.00

L,O8,46,232.OO

2,13,729.OO
29,79,757.OO
41,97,247.OO

Total 6,20,17,753



Items Rate Balance on Additions TOTAL Depreciation Balance on

01.04.2020
s5,724,129Land 0 55,128,t29 0 55,124,729 0

Building 1.63 247,7tO,602 6,7 45,1L4 244,455,7 L6 3,949,051 244,506,6s5

Air Conditioner 4.15 1,358,835 130,000 1,488,835 70,720 1,418,115

Black Board 6.33 178,389 0 178,389 7t,292 167,O97

Bus 11.31 364,767 0 364,767 4t,255 323,5t2
4.-15 420,7 La 0 420,77A 19,984 400,134CCTV System

Computer 76.21 4,195,119 808,209 5,003,328 145,534 4,257,193

Electrical FittinEs 4.75 8,760,18s 0 8,750,185 416,109 4344,O76

21,O79 1,286 25,7934.75 27,O79 0

Fax Machine & Office Equipments 4.75 47,851 0 41 ,851 1,273 45,584

Fire Equipment 4.75 1,131,364 0 1,131,354 53,740 L,O77,624

Furniture & Fixture 5.33 5,929,910 252,r20 7,182,030 454,623 5,721,40a

Generator 4.15 7,292,477 0 t,292,81L 51,409 1,237,403

0 0Hed8e Cutter Machine 4.75 0 0 0

Laboratory lnstruments 4.15 50,77 6 0 50,77 6 2,472 48,35s

25,132,532 7,t93,414 23,939,058TV, Music System LCD & Projector 4.15 25,7L9,O27 13,511

906,843Library 4.75 952,066 0 952,066 45,223

Motor Car 4.75 10,153,375 223,O29 70,f76,4M 491,683 I,444,727
9.5 1,965,305 950,000 2,915,306 276,954 2,638,352Solar & Other lnstruments

Sports Equipment 4.75 27,574 314,036 341,610 8,768 332,842

4.75 180,312 0 180,312 8.56s L7!,747Tea Machine

Water Cooler & Refrigerator 4.75 79,938 0 79,938 3,797 16,747

4M,523 19,215 385,308Xerox Machine 4.75 404,523 0

Buiding Under Construcdtion 4.75 226,636 62,100 288,736 13,715 2'75,021

Patent

361,305,293 9,494,179 370,803,412 7,891,091 362,972,320TOTAT

-II

Schedule -9
Fixed Assets Schedule - SVIST

31.03.2021

E PAEX



Schedule -10

ule -11.1

h ule -l 1.

INVESTMENTS 2,64,03,456
Fixed Deposit with Bank 10 1 16403456
Mutual funds 10000000

Total 2,64,03,456

CURRENT ASSET 7,56,20,503
Other deposit 11.'t .1 4797194
tuition Fees Receivable 11 12
other receivable 1 1.1.3 3507391
TDS receivable 11.1.4 345425
Total 7,56,20,503

LOANS & ADVANCES 97,64,900
Bank account 11.2.1 -782466
Cash & Cash equivalent 11.2.2 119153
Advance to Staffs and Others 11 2.3 10428213
Total 97,64,900

BRANCH/DIVISION -'t9,51,52,'t 13
SRIST 1 z 1 -158885106
SVIMS 12.2 -15583227
SVIMCS 12.3 -147686144
SUMMIT 124 127002364
Total -1 9,51 ,52,1 13

't0.2

66970493


